91.6430% of actual value for agricultural property and 100.00% of the actual value of utility property. The 
residential taxable rollback rate of 54.6501% applies to the value of each property unit of commercial, industrial and railroad property that 
exceeds zero dollars ($0), but does not exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), with a taxable value rollback rate of 90.0000% 
to the value that exceeds one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000). 

Property Valuations (1) 

Property is assessed on a calendar year basis.  The assessments finalized as of January 1 of each year are applied to the following fiscal 
year.  Presented below are the historic property valuations of the Issuer by class of property for the periods indicated: